Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regulation Commission
Hlanila

30 Mo 08

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE
RESOLUTION NO. 83
Series of 2022

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR ACCREDITATION
AS REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9646, known as the
"Real Estate Service Act of the Philippines” and its Implementing Rules and
Regulations (IRR) states that for Real Estate Salespersons (RES), no examination
shall be given, but they shall be accredited by the Professional Regulatory Board of Real
Estate Service (Board), provided, that they have completed at least two (2) years of
college and have undergone training and seminars in real estate brokerage, as may be
required by the Board;

WHEREAS, the Board issued Resolution 11 (s. 2021) or the “Guidelines on the
Implementation of Section 31 and 32 (A) Article IV of R.A. No. 9646 on Supervision and
Accreditation of Real Estate Salespersons”;

WHEREAS, for consideration of the Board are the following applicants for accreditation

Manila, 1008 Philippines

Sotto St.,

as RES:
NAME OF SALESPERSON NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKE PRC LIC.NO

1 ABECIA, SORIANO JR. AMARILLE SYLVIA PAGTALUNAN 0031730

2 ACAC, ORVIN KIT SUMACULUB BILLE CRISTIANE TEMANEL 0025960

3 ACEBEDO, LADYLIN MENDOZA FERDINAND ACEBEDO 0012938

4 ADAN, FRANCIS JOSE QUINONES RHODA PANALIGAN 0020161

5 ADVINCULA, ROWENA MONTEVERDE MARIA CRISTINA SANTOS 0031794

6 AGUILAR-IRABON, CHERRY PIE BARRIENTOS JEDDAH DE CLARO 0031444

7 AILES, MYLINE ENCISO JOY LYNNE DE VILLA 0019125

8 ALCANTARA, RUSSEL CANTIMBUHAN GENEROSO PARALISAN 0001390

9 ALCARAZ, KATE TURCIDO EIAN ROWE MASONGSONG 0027600
10 ALIMAGNO, MA. LOUELLA GABANI MARILYN RAPADA 0027856
11 ALONZO, JONAH ANTON MIGUEL RICARDO IMPERIAL 0031711
12 AL-SAYED, SANDRA ALEXA YATAR ARNOLD BRIAN CO 0003123
13 ALVARADO, KRISTINE GRACE ALONZO EMILY NUGUID 0031785
14 ALVELA, TRIXIE ANNE COLLINS HANNA KRISINE SAMPOLI 0004543
15 AMAMEO, GAMAICA LIEZEL BARRAMEDA NILDA DETABLAN 0010233
16 ANCHETA, LEE JACOB ANDRE MARIBEL EYADAN 0005263
17 ANDONG, VENESSA FABELLA KATHERINE GAFFUD 0019878
18 ANGELES, JEROME MANALO EDWIN ROMA 0015862
19 ANONUEVO, GANIE BAHILLO GELITO DESALES 0019293
20 APACIBLE, ALIZHA NICHOLE GARCIA GABRIEL ALFONSO ANGELO GARCIA 0025796
21 ARABE, ALEXIS BEA CALALANG LILIBETH ARABE 0031520
22 ARAMBULO, MARIE DAWN ALAINE JAVIER = MARICEL POTES 0023320
23 ARCEO, KRISTINE JADE PILLE ANTONIO CABRERA 0010526
24 ARCIAGA, MARCO REYES RICHARD THADDEUS CARVAJAL 0019784
25 ARIZA, GIONNEL LOPEZ RAMON ANTON BOQUIREN 0031836
26 ARLOS, ROMEO BABAC SONIA ARLOS 0006595
27 ARMENTA, JOESEL FURMIGONES EIAN ROWE MASONGSONG 0027600
28 ASUZANO, MIRA ANGELICA BOBIS JEFFREY PAUL BOTE 0002900
29 BABAR, JENELYN CABILES CATALINO ALMAREZ 0011042
30 BABAR, TASNEEM CABILES CATALINO ALMAREZ 0011042
31 BABARAN, IRISH KIM SENCIL AILEEN PORRAS 0031419
32 BACUD, JESUSA GATCHALIAN SONIA ARLOS 0006595
33 BAGUANGA, JAY-R ALCESO WEENA RUBAS 0023724
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BALDOZA, LIUMARIE COTAMORA
BALICOT, JOMARIE MORALES
BALITA, RICHELLE ALMAZAN
BALMONTE, JHOBERT ORTIZUELA
BANAAG, MARY ANN QUINQUILERIA
BARRION, JEDITHEA PAMINTUAN
BASMAJIAN, NATALIE CARANDANG
BATAAN, IMELDA CABREROS
BELLOSILLO, DEXTER CALICDAN
BERNALES, MICHAEL AMPER
BEROYA, ALJON GRANADOS

BIRI, BRYAN KEITH ESCOSES
BITOY, CORA JAMES

BONIFACIO, NIKKI ALFONSO
BRONCANO, VIVIAN URETA
BUENAVENTURA, MICHELLE AGABON
BUENO, JENALYN DIALA

BUERA, MAYBELLE MARIN
CABISON, JHEA IGLESIA

CACHO, MARION JARED MENGUITO
CADEVIDA, MARILETH SALAPARE
CALDERON, MARY DYANNE FABRIQUEL
CANADA, JEFF NAZARREA

CANO, MARBARA SARAGOZA
CANUBAS, AUREEN RAMOS
CARGUERA, LINDSAY ANN GARCIA
CARREAL, MORRIS NATIVIDAD
CASTILLO, JOJO SAMIA

CAYANAN, KRISTOPHER PAGCU
CHAN, NOREENE CABADING
CHENG, EDMUNDO VICTOR II MENDEZ
CHIN, CHIQUI CHAN

CHUA, MARK DOMINIC TAN
CIPRIANO, RICHELLE NARRAGA

COPA, NICOLAS CAAMPUED
CORDOVIZ, SHAQUILLE WESLEY DURA
CORONEL, ALTHEA MAE PASCUAL
CORTES, JESUSA CASHMERE CALUPITAN
CORTES, VIKTORRE NEAL TOMACDER
COSTA, KENNY RAY HARA
CUENTO, ANNIE GONZALES
DACANAY, JIMELLE TIANGCO
DAYAO, JOSEPH FERRERA

DE LA CRUZ, CRISTINE CRISTOBAL
DE PAZ, PRINCESS MAURICE FLORES
DELA CRUZ, DANILO JR. DELA VEGA
DELA CRUZ, JENNY TULAWIE

DELA CRUZ, MARY JANE LABAYOGA
DELAVIN, ERIC BLANCA
DELGADO, JOHN PAUL SAGMIT
DELOS REYES, CHRIS GERBER PULIDO
DELOS SANTOS, RAUL PARINA
DEOCAREZA, LAARNIE MESA
DEZA, EDELYN PARCO

DIACAN, NAOMI MATULAC

DIAZ, EFREN LAYLO

DIAZ, RICHARD TOMAS

DIONISIO, GERALDINE CAPITO
DOCOT, GIGI ABREMATEA
DOMANICO, CHARMANEQUE GONZALES
DOMINGO, AIKA JEASETTE RIETA
DUALAN, BIANCA JANE DEL ROSARIO

ANGELITO OPINION
LINDA OROZCO
ROSEMELINDA DOCTOR
CHARLENE JOY PECSON
MARY GRACE ACADEMIA
MODESTA ANTIPORDA

JAY FERDINAND CRUZ
ANNABELLE ASI

GERARDO SISON

JEFFREY PAUL BOTE
JEFFREY CESARIO
NARCISO MORISCA JR.
CONCHITA SALAZAR
MARCY MATIAS

RENESES SENERES
GLENNY PEREZ
CATHERINE PONDEVIDA
CARMEL STA. ANA
ELIZABETH MEDIDA
MARIA ALMA CAOAGDAN
MANUELITO CABRERA
RONALYN LEONG

CECELIA DELFIN

REMART DELOS SANTOS
GELITO DESALES

ANGEL MARASIGAN JR.
ROSEMELINDA DOCTOR
IRIS MAE MEANA
JHONAMYR ERIDANI
EDILLEY MARTICIO
DENISE GERALDINE MANALO
GABRIEL ALFONSO ANGELO GARCIA
ERNESTO MANZANILLA JR.
GINA ONIAS

MICHAEL MANALOTO
JACQUELINE VINCIT SAGUIN
HAZEL GENDRANO
FILIPINAS BONAGUA
ARIANNE KAYE DUPRA
ARSENIO JEROME UNGSON
KILLIAN VEA

DAPHNE YU

MARIA DOLORES LAYSON
JOSE LORENZO DE VERA
HONEY ARGATE
JACQUELINE VINCIT SAGUIN
VARND DALE IGNACIO
JAY-AR FELIAS

ERICSON CULILI

IRIS MAE MEANA

MARIA ALISSA SALISIPAN
LEONARDO CRUZ

MICA FRANCESCA LAZO
JULIE MAE MALAGA
DEXTER DE CASTRO
ROSEMELINDA DOCTOR
ZALDY HERRERA JR.
RONALD ADRA

HARTIE MENDOZA
MICHELLE DEL ROSARIO
MARIA ALMA CAOAGDAN
NELSON LOYOLA

0004046
0023149
0029358
0023402
0031830
0000202
0012640
0026537
0002234
0002900
0022075
0027426
0003310
0027501
0024476
0024797
0019946
0005011
0011980
0009230
0024391
0022617
0026674
0031686
0019293
0006566
0029358
0005055
0003625
0011740
0028773
0025796
0028047
0004153
0023147
0019081
0004020
0012687
0026954
0004777
0010716
0003894
0005123
0012779
0021156
0019081
0016798
0012385
0026843
0005055
0028367
0006858
0029449
0027605
0003403
0029358
0031960
0012216
0012902
0026672
0009230
0005583
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DULA, LORNA BALANQUIT

DUQUE, MARIAN FATIMA BANGALAN
EPOGON, ARIANE MAE FERNANDEZ
ESLLER, DAILEN CARPIO

ESTRADA, ZINA GINA DULLER
ESTRELLA, ANA DONNA ANGELES
EVANGELISTA, MARIA KATRINA CONCEPCION MAGADIA
EVASCO, REA ICAWAT

FAJARDO, MARY GAY EDITT EVIDENTE
FELICERTA, MELANIE DIAPANA
FELICIANO, JULIET COSTALES
FERNANDEZ, ROSE ANN SILANG
FERRER, CYRUS JOSHUA BACUS
FLORES, EMMANUEL JOSEPH LABAN
FONG, JAMESON GEORGE ARBOLEDA
FUKUMOTO, PATRICK LOUIS MANLAPAZ
FUNDAL, JUN FRANKLIN FUNDAL
GACULA, BERNADETTE NOVILLOS
GALICIA, JOSHUA JR. REMOLAR
GAMAYON, KENNEATH JOY DELA CRUZ
GARCIA, JAEL ESCARTIN

GARCIA, JOASH CORTEZ

GARGALLO, DANTE JR. GARDON
GASPAR, MANUEL II QUINLAT
GATDULA, NOELLE MARIE LEONARDO
GAVIETA, PORTIA GEDALANGA
GENEROSO, MARY ANNE MICHELLE REYES
GO, ELEONOR YAP

GOCHANGCO, JONATHAN AERON DE MESA
GONZALES, EMMA RUTH VILLAPANDO
GOTICO, CHRISTINE BERNARDINO
GRABADOR, MELISSA CALOLOT
GREGORIO, BERNADETTE DALISAY
GULAY, ROSEMARIE FERNANDEZ
HALOS, CARL JAY HONCULADA
HERNANDEZ, ANNA KRISTEL MACALALAD
HONORIO, JESUS JR. ABIN

JACINTO, ALEXANDER GABRIEL

JARA, ANNE BAYLON

JAWIS, LOLITA NATIVIDAD

JISON, MA. JESUSA ASPERA

JOSE, KATHRYN KRISTINA TOVERA
JOSON, DANIELE ROMAN PERANTE
JUAN, FERDINAND SABALLE
KOHCHET-CHUA, CHARLES LAURENCE TAN
KOHCHET-CHUA, CHRISTOPHER LEONARD TAN
LAO, MA. LOURDES VALENOVA
LASTRA, ANA MAY RAMOS

LEGASPI, PAUL JAY CALAZAN

LIM, MITZ ACER UY

LIMCACO, KHARISSA CASTILLO
LISING, JENNIFER TAFALLA
LIWANAG, ROWENA BORRES

LLEGO, JOMAR JOSHUA BACASON
LLENA, ROSALINDA ARLOS
LLORENTE, ALICIA CABALLERO
LOPEZ, ANNE MA. NICOLE JAPSON
LOYOLA, REMEDIOS BERMUDEZ
LUCLUCAN, DARYL JOYCE QUIJANO
MABUNGA, BENERIO MENDEZ

HARTIE MENDOZA

MAYZEL GALO

ROSHAN GANGARAMANI
RHODA PANALIGAN
ARISTEO RAZON

KRISTEN VALERA
RICHARD ALLAN BAUTISTA
JOREMIAH BRENDIA

MARIA LUISA YPARRAGUIRRE

JHONAMYR ERIDANI
ARNOLD BRIAN CO
PAUL TENG ANG

TROY SERRANO
GERARDO SISON
RONELL ARAZA

RYAN VILLARUEL
GELITO DESALES

OLIVE JOY BUENO
YOLANDA MALLARI
GLAIZA MARIE APOSTOL
CESAR SANTOS JR.
ELIZABETH MEDIDA
JOSE PATRICK ROSALES
HARTIE MENDOZA
MARIA THERESA GATDULA
CONCHITA SALAZAR
SHIRLEY ONAYAN
RENELO EMPLEO

MARY JOY GOCHANGCO
HAZZELLE GARCIA

JAY FERDINAND CRUZ
JULIO TOLENTINO
ZANDRO LEMUEL SANTOS
RHODA PANALIGAN
RAMON ANTON BOQUIREN
JORIZZA ZAVALLA
CHARNIE EYALAS
JEREMY ESMELI
JHONAMYR ERIDANI
JOSEF ELIJAH LIBUT
THERESA OTICO
EMMENER SARMIENTO
MAXIMA DELA PAZ
RENNMAR CASTRO

LEAH KOHCHET-CHUA
LEAH KOHCHET-CHUA
DIANA FRANCISCO

ACE AGUILAR

MARIA FATIMA CRUZ
ARSENIO JEROME UNGSON
RONELL ARAZA

SHEILA DE GUZMAN
REENA MARIE NOVALES
MARIA ELIZABETH REYES
SONIA ARLOS
NICODEMUS ASOY

IRIS MAE MEANA
MADEL ELOSES

EMILY NUGUID

MYRNA PADUA

0012902
0029051
0028692
0020161
0010359
0002218
0026281
0026025
0027780
0003625
0003123
0012128
0004970
0002234
0007593
0024527
0019293
0025795
0007386
0025368
0007290
0011980
0031448
0012902
0013661
0003310
0001410
0016803
0003764
0003629
0012640
0009381
0004751
0020161
0031836
0007407
0031484
0026673
0003625
0023437
0032484
0030604
0001803
0021694
0010322
0010322
0022137
0013319
0012179
0004777
0007593
0003398
0006528
0002407
0006595
0000657
0005055
0022897
0031785
0020033
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MACAM, FRANCIS PAMINTUAN
MAGADIA, MARIDONNA FE OBILLO
MAGPANTAY, THEODORE JOHN DE JESUS
MAHUSAY, FRANCIS NOEL CINCO
MAMITAG, DESIREE BORRES
MANALO, PAMELA BIANCA RAMOS
MANGUNDAYAO, PAUL RENZUE CASANOVA
MANZANO, BRIAN JOSHUA RAMOS
MARIANO, JONATHAN DEPARINE
MARTINEZ, LUKE ENRICO BALASTA
MATBAGAN, CATHERINE JOY OLINARES
MATIAS, RALPH JARED CASIL
MEDALLA, JOMARRICK YANG
MEJARITO, RICARDO RAZ
MENDOZA, GABRIEL VILLANUEVA
MERCADO, JENNY GELOTIN
MICLAT, MARIELL GONZALES
MICOSA, KAREN GAYLE BAUTISTA
MIRAFLORES, MARIANNE UY
MIROSA, VITO MUTYA

MOJICA, ALPHA CABALLERO
MONREAL, PRINCESS JOSHEILA MONTEROLA
MONTES, NICOLE SUS

NALE, SHANTA RAQUEIL LINCOPINES
NG, DEANNA ANN FRONDA

NUNAG, ROLAND DAKIS
ODUCAYEN, ANGELICA GERNALE
OLAES, GUIADCELY CANTADA
OLGADO, ZARA PATRISHIA ATIENZA
ONG, ALDRIAN LAO

ONGPIN, JULIEN THOMS BUENAVENTURA
OROPEZA, ELIZABETH LOPEZ

ORTEGA, RUBELINA DE GUZMAN
ORTILLA, KAIZEN JOYCE CALALANG
PACAY, JOHN LEMUEL HIDALGO
PALABAY, JHULY MAE MONARES
PANGHULAN, MA. KRISTEL ELAURIA
PANTALEON, MICHAEL PATRICK WILFRED ORDOVEZA
PASCUA, CARYLL ANJELHI PULIDO
PINZON, CHRISTOPHER LANCE
POBEDA, MALOU UY

PONTILLAS, JANIE LYN VENTURADO
PUJEDA, RENZ ANGELO CORPUZ
QUIJANO, MARY PAULINE CARDINAL
RAMOS, DARNELL BUNAG

RAMOS, ELLAINE AMIEL SALONGA
RANIDO, OLIVIA LAGARE
RAYMUNDO, ROSALYN ESTRADA
RENDORA, JAYGON GARPIZA
REYES, GENORIO OYALES

REYES, MARVIN SERGIO LEODONES
REYES, RHOGILYN MARAAN

RIVERA, MARILYN MIXEN MACABASCO
RODRIGO, JOSEPH VINCENT SANTIAGO
ROMANO, JACQUILINE PICAT
ROMASASA, JOVEN DURAN
RONQUILLO, MA. CARMELA LOBRIN
SABIDO, MICHELLE DESULOC
SALAPA, CATHERINE SCRUGGS
SALVADOR, CELINA FELICE ISLA

NASSER DUGASAN
SAMUEL LARES
LEILEEN FRAGANTE
MARYEM MIRZA
JENNIFER MENDOZA
KENNETH GATCHALIAN
RHODA PANALIGAN
LEONIDA CRUZ
GELITO DESALES
SONIA ARLOS
JUANITA HILARIO
MARCY MATIAS
GENEROSO PARALISAN
ARNOLD BRIAN CO
JHONAMYR ERIDANI
EDILFRED VILLENA
BOBBY GONZALES
ARTHUR JAMES MACHECA
ELLAINE SANCHEZ
GELITO DESALES
EDILFRED VILLENA
JUNA JULIAN

MARIA VANESSA PASTOR-LEDESMA

RHODA PANALIGAN
CHRISTINE RHEA PACHEO
MARCY MATIAS

ARNOLD BRIAN CO
GREGORIA LERON
ROSEMELINDA DOCTOR
BRIAN TUMLOS

MARICEL POTES
HAZZELLE GARCIA
CHRISTIAN KAISER CECILIO
LILIBETH ARABE

PETER JOHN HIDALGO
NAIRA MIRANDA

NESTOR CHAVEZ

RAMON ANTON BOQUIREN
RANDREB BALITE

RAMON ANTON BOQUIREN
OLIVE JOY BUENO
JEREMY ESMELI

SHERWIN LIM

EMILY NUGUID

JOYCE TEODORO
KATHRYN GASPAR

CESAR SANTOS JR.
EDRIAN FRANCISCO
GELITO DESALES

CARLA ABEGAIL CALLEJA
IRIS MAE MEANA

EDRIAN FRANCISCO
RAUL ESPENONCILLA
JEANNE VALERIE JAVIER
JUNA JULIAN

RUTH VILA

MARILYN FERRERAS
SHERYNN UGADDAN
LEAH CHING

NILO OMILLO

0017620
0007368
0025937
0023300
0004141
0003852
0020161
0003292
0019293
0006595
0010402
0027501
0001390
0003123
0003625
0028467
0007672
0032459
0028474
0019293
0028467
0032442
0005021
0020161
0016420
0027501
0003123
0000303
0029358
0004769
0023320
0003629
0021643
0031520
0031623
0018616
0002635
0031836
0019264
0031836
0025795
0026673
0014153
0031785
0026703
0003062
0007290
0026370
0019293
0021912
0005055
0026370
0000956
0003871
0032442
0005069
0012442
0031909
0000614
0001539
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216 SANCHEZ, CELIO TONGOL GELITO DESALES 0019293
217 SANTILLAN, ROHEL BLANCA MAITA PATRICIA AVILA 0021263
218 SANTOS, ARTHEM JOHN PANDONG MICA FRANCESCA LAZO 0029449
219 SANTOS, JENNIFER SEBASTIAN JACQUELINE VINCIT SAGUIN 0019081
220 SARMIENTO, GILIAN RAE GOZUN EDRIAN FRANCISCO 0026370
221 SASIS, MICHAELA FLORES EMILY NUGUID 0031785
222 SIM HERRERA, ERIC QUINSAY EDRIAN FRANCISCO 0026370
223 SIOSON, MARIA ZELESTE MARCELINO  ALMA IBASAN 0016848
224 SOLIVEN, GENESIS GRANETA GINA GLORIA DICCION 0021881
225 SONGALIA, JEMELYN PAJUELAS MARIE GRACE PAJUELAS 0028000
226 TADEO, MA. PAGASA PASCUAL JAY-AR FELIAS 0012385
227 TEODORO, REBECCA RAGAODAO ZANDRO LEMUEL SANTOS 0004751
228 TIU, JERRESA DORDEN JOY LYNNE DE VILLA 0019125
229 TOLEZA, MOHICO CARLO ANG ERNESTO MANZANILLA JR. 0028047
230 TORRES, JOANA BUCATCAT DENNIS BALTAZAR 0004414
231 TUBON, MERCEDITA PAMINTUAN MA. LUISA NEYRA 0016249
232 TURLA, RANIEL BRACINO MARCO PERRERAS 0023221
233 URBINO, LLOYD KEVIN ALVARO MARY ANN CLEMENTE 0021476
234 UY, JAZMARIE BIEN SANCHEZ JOSEPHINE MAGNO 0013377
235 UY, JUAN ALBERT CALZADO LUIS PAUL MIRASOL III 0025831
236 UY, PEARL AMOR REGANIT PERCIVAL JAVIER 0022832
237 UY, SHAWN FREDERICH YAP JENNELYN MAGAT 0023139
238 VIANZON, KRIZZIA ANN CARANDANG EDRIAN FRANCISCO 0026370
239 VICENTE, KENNETH LAYUG CHRISTOPHER LACAP 0015719
240 VILLA, VILMA ATIENZA ALMA IBASAN 0016848
241 VILLARUBIA, RICHELLE CHIUFOOK EDRIAN FRANCISCO 0026370
242 VILLENA, MELANIE VALLIDO EDILFRED VILLENA 0028467
243 VIOLA, MARIE TRISSHA ABEJA TROY SERRANO 0004970
244 YECLA, KRISTINE JEAN FELICIANO DOLORES DA COSTA 0000923
245 YULO, HUGH THER REESE ACORDA  KRISTINE SAN ANDRES-MIRABUENO 0032244
246 ZORILLA, LUZ MANONGDO DARRYL JOY BRIONES 0027684
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WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their applications, the Board finds that all
the requirements prescribed under R.A. No. 9646, its IRR, and Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021)
have been complied with.

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to allow the
accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval
by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation
Cards be issued accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath.

Done in the City of Manila, this _15t% day of _September , 2022.

OFELIA C. BINAG

\ ' Chairperson (%
g S{MC"'( ' L~ .
RAF:\EL “FAJARDO PILAR . ]’OQQ-BANMG
Member ~._Membet
JOSE ABﬁOLD M. TAN VACANT
Member Member
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ATTESTED:

N ek

Chief, PRB Secretariat Division

APPROVED:

VACANT
Chairperson

JO\S\ER.J(\:JUETO, JR. E INM.E
Acting Chairperson Commissioner



